SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIMO, Inc.		05/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotwire, Inc.
Street Address:	333 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	76371631	
Serial Number:	76371483	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)293-6419 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-391-4800 Phone:

Email: ngarhart@coblentzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart Address Line 1: One Ferry Building

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11157-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Soltys

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM ASSIGN DOCUMENTS.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0861**

900001675

source=TM ASSIGN DOC2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0862

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CIMO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CIMO, INC." TO "HOTNIRE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3133802 8100

020281910

Warnet Smith Hindra

Harrier Smith Windsor. Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1757455

DATE: 05-03-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0863

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CIMO, INC.

CIMO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), Dogs HERERY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The same of the Corporation is Cimo, inc.

SECURD: The date on which the Conflicate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Societary of State of the State of Delaware is December 1, 1999.

Trans: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 342 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions quantities its Amended and Resound Continues of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

L

NAME

The name of this corporation is Howere, Inc. (the "Company").

FORETE: Theretite purspent in a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was substituted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted by holders of the requisite member of shares of outstanding stock of the Company emitted to vote thereon, acting by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Notice of the adoption by the stockholders of this Certificate of Amendment will be given to the holders of such shares who did not so consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WYTHESS WHENEXITY, Cime, Inc. has sensed this Cartificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and stressed to by its Secretary this 2nd day of May, 2002.

CIMO. DIC.

Karl Peterson, Fresident

المكار كرد المام

STATE OF DELAMARE SECREPARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 05/02/2002 020281910 - 3133802

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 08/28/2003